

ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 12256/2025

REHANA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN SIDDIQUEE

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

I.A. NO.273208/2025- FOR STAY (MENTIONED)

Date : 31-10-2025 This appln. was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Petitioner-in-person (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the petitioner the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 26.11.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR