

ITEM NO.120+121 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12256/2025

REHANA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN SIDDIQUEE

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 247446/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 247450/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s). 30/2026

Date : 15-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel/petitioner  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner-in-person,  
list these matters on 25.02.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR