

ITEM NO.107(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12256/2025

REHANA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN SIDDIQUEE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 247446/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 247450/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 30/2026 (XVI-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7049/2026 (XVII)

IA No. 63874/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 63867/2026 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 63871/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Caveator-in-person

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Dhatrii Singh, Adv.
M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Respondent-in-person

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list the matters on 06.05.2026.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**